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Unit Instructions: Course Introduction & 1.1 Welcome 
 
Activity 1: Prior to viewing the DVD, 
 

 Review the documents listed as “General Information” within this section of the 
N.C. Communicable Disease Manual:  

1. TATP Welcome  
2. About the Course 
3. Frequently Asked Questions 
4. Technical Requirements 
5. Instructions from the Course Coordinator 
6. Regional CD Nurse Consultant Map 

   
 
Activity 2: Listen to the DVD “Welcome” from Evelyn Foust, CD Branch Head 
 
 
 
If you have questions/comments about this course, please contact:  
 
Phyllis  Rocco, Course Coordinator 
Phyllis.rocco@dhhs.nc.mail 
 
South Central Region Diane Matthewson  diane.matthewson@dhhs.nc.gov 
Coastal Region Vivian Mears vivian.mears@dhhs.nc.gov 
Western Region Phyllis Rocco Phyllis.rocco@dhhs.nc.gov 
North Central region Jodi Reber  jodi.reber@dhhs.nc.gov 
Eastern Region Lorri Taylor lorri.taylor@dhhs.nc.gov 
Mecklenburg Susan Thompson  susan.thompson@dhhs.nc.gov 
TATP Supervisor Kathy Dail Kathy.dail@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
 
 
Thank you. 
 


